

74319-8

74319-8

FILED  
March 8, 2016  
Court of Appeals  
Division I  
State of Washington

No. 74319-8-I

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE STATE OF WASHINGTON  
DIVISION I

---

**STATE OF WASHINGTON,**  
Appellant,

v.

**WILLIAM JENSEN,**  
Respondent.

---

**RESPONDENT'S BRIEF**

---

Jeffrey E. Ellis #17139  
*Attorney for Mr. Jensen*

Law Offices of Alsept & Ellis  
621 SW Morrison St. Ste 1025  
Portland, OR 97205  
[JeffreyErwinEllis@gmail.com](mailto:JeffreyErwinEllis@gmail.com)

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	INTRODUCTION	1
II.	FACTS	1
III.	ARGUMENT	3
	A. Introduction	3
	B. The State Conceded the Issue Below	3
	C. The Restitution Order was not Reimposed	4
	D. The State's Invocation of Victim's Rights Does Not Eliminate the Requirement of Setting a Timely Restitution Hearing	6
IV.	CONCLUSION	7

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

### Federal Cases

*United States v. Stinson*, 97 F.3d 466, (11th Cir. 1996) 5

### State Cases

*In re Lee*, 95 Wn.2d 357, 623 P.2d 687 (1980) 3

*In re Personal Restraint of Carle*, 93 Wn.2d 31, 604 P.2d 1293 (1980) 5

*In re Personal Restraint of Goodwin*, 146 Wn.2d 861, 50 P.3d 618 (2002) 5

*State v. Burns*, 159 Wash.App. 74, 244 P.3d 988 (2010) 6

*State v. Chipman*, 176 Wash.App. 615, 309 P.3d 669 (2013) 6

*State v. Davenport*, 140 Wash. App. 925, 167 P.3d 1221 (2007) 4

*State v. Garibay*, 67 Wn.App. 773, 841 P.2d 49 (1992) 3

*State v. Harrison*, 148 Wn.2d 550, 61 P.3d 1104 (2003) 5

*State v. Loehner*, 42 Wn.App. 408, 711 P.2d 377 (1985) 3

*State v. Sims*, 171 Wn.2d 436, 256 P.3d 285 (2011) 5

*State v. Toney*, 149 Wash. App. 787, 205 P.3d 944 (2009) 4

*State v. Williams*, 51 Wn.2d 182, 316 P.2d 913 (1957) 5

### Statutes

RCW 9.94A.110 4

RCW 9.94A.753 6
